
United States of 
America

AT&T Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the World
(Rates varies when calling Cuba and Satellite phones)

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.13

$0.71

$0.71

$0.28

$0.30 
  

T-Mobile Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the World
(Rates varies when calling Cuba and Satellite phones)

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.13

$0.71

$0.71

$0.28

$0.30 
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average Rate Including Tax in BZD



Mexico 

Telcel Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the World
(Rates varies when calling Cuba and Satellite phones)

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.07

$0.66

$1.66

$0.28

$0.30 
  

IUSACell Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the World
(Rates varies when calling Cuba and Satellite phones)

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.07

$0.66

$1.66

$0.28

$0.30 
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average Rate Including Tax in BZD



Canada 

Bell & Telus Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.19 

$0.52 

$0.97 

$0.32 

$0.97  
  

Colombia

Claro Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.39  

$0.78  

$2.76 

$0.38  

$1.77  
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD
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Costa Rica 

Claro Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.39  

$0.78  

$2.76 

$0.38  

$1.77  
  

ICE Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.97 

$1.54
$1.73

$3.47

$0.57

$6.15 
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD



El Salvador 

Claro Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.39  

$0.78  

$2.76 

$0.38  

$1.77  
  

Digicel Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-

$2.26
$1.35

$2.72

$0.37

$2.95 
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD



Ecuador

Claro Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.39  

$0.78  

$2.76 

$0.38  

$1.77  
  

Honduras

Claro Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.39  

$0.78  

$2.76 

$0.38  

$1.77  
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Guatemala 

Claro
Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the World
(Rates varies when calling Cuba and Satellite phones)

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.41  

$0.58  

$1.48 

$0.28  

$0.30
  

TIGO (Comcel) Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the World
(Rates varies when calling Cuba and Satellite phones)

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.41

$0.58

$1.48

$0.28

$0.30 
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average Rate Including Tax in BZD



Nicaragua

Claro Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.39  

$0.78  

$2.76 

$0.38  

$1.77  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD



Panama 

Claro Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$0.39  

$0.78  

$2.76 

$0.38  

$1.77  
  

Digicel Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

- 

$2.26 
$1.35 

$2.72 

$0.37 

$2.95  
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD



Anguilla

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB   

- 

$2.43 
$1.46 

$2.91 

$0.36 

$3.65   
  

Antigua & Barbuda

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.36  

$2.72 

$0.34  

$3.41  
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Aruba

Digicel Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB   

- 

$2.26 
$1.35 

$2.72 

$0.37 

$2.95   
  

Bahamas

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

$2.94  

$1.36  

$2.72 

$0.34  

$2.94  
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British Virgin Islands

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.43  

$2.86 

$0.36  

$2.94  
  

Cayman

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.36  

$2.72 

$0.34  

$2.94  
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Dominica

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.56  

$3.13 

$0.39  

$2.94  
  

Grenada

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.36  

$2.72 

$0.34  

$2.94  
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD



Guyana

Digicel Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB   

- 

$2.26 
$1.35 

$2.72 

$0.37 

$2.95   
  

Preferred Carrier Roaming Scenario Average PostPaid Rate Including Tax in BZD



Jamaica 

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.70  

$3.41 

$0.43  

$2.94  
  

Digicel Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

- 

$2.26 
$1.35 

$2.72 

$0.37 

$2.95  
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Montserrat

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.43  

$2.86 

$0.36  

$2.94  
  

St. Kitts & Nevis

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.36  

$2.72 

$0.34  

$2.94  
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St. Lucia

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.56  

$3.13 

$0.39  

$3.92  
  

St. Vincent

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.36  

$2.72 

$0.34  

$2.94  
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Trinidad & Tobago

Digicel Receive a call

Make a call within visited country
Make a call to Belize

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB   

- 

$2.26 
$1.35 

$2.72 

$0.37 

$2.95   
  

Turks & Caicos

Cable & Wireless Receive a call

Make a call to Belize or within
the visited country

Make a call to the Rest of the
World

Outgoing SMS 

Data Rate - per MB 

-  

$1.50  

$2.99

$0.37  

$2.94  
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